BID FORM

This Bid is submitted for: <u>MATERIALS AND DELIVERY - RIP RAP</u>, <u>SURGE AND GABION STONE</u>, #1 STONE, CRUSHER RUN, MANUFACTURED SAND, CLAY GRAVEL, FILL SAND, <u>RED DIRT - 12 MONTH SUPPLY</u>

This bid is submitted to: <u>City of Tupelo, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804</u> (Owner)

The undersigned, in compliance with the request for bids hereby proposes to furnish MATERIALS AND DELIVERY - RIP RAP, SURGE AND GABION STONE, #1 STONE, CRUSHER RUN, MANUFACTURED SAND, CLAY GRAVEL, FILL SAND, RED DIRT - 12 MONTH SUPPLY for the City of Tupelo in accordance with the specifications provided for the following UNIT PRICE amount:

Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Item 1: 300 LBS RIP RAP	5000	TONS	\$ 42.20 /Ton	
Item 2: 100 LBS RIP RAP	5000	TONS	1	
Item 3: SURGE 8 inch	2500	TONS	CD 11 a G	
Item 4: GABION 6 inch	2500	TONS	== 40 /Ton	
Item 5: #1 STONE 3 inch ROCK	2500	TONS	\$37.60/Ton	
Item 6: CRUSHER RUN	15000	TONS	\$134,40 From	
Item 7: MANUFACTURED SAN	1500	TONS		:
Item 8: CLAY GRAVEL	5000	TONS,	\$ 46.25 /Ton	NOTE: V.
Item 9: FILL SAND	2500	Yards FONS	4 30 DO TYAYA	<u> </u>
Item 10: RED DIRT	2500	Yards YARDS	\$7.40/yard	NOTE: Yards
Item 11: SPOILED DIRT	6000	YARDS	\$17.50/yard	/

Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities, determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

BIDDER	ACKNOWLEDGES	receipt of the	following	ADDEND	A :
BIDDER	ACKNOWLEDGES	receipt of the	following	ADDEND	4

NUMBER:	DATE:
NUMBER:	DATE:
NUMBER:	DATE:

AMAXEY



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/19/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

lf th	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjecting certificate does not confer rights to	ct to o the	the cert	terms and conditions of ificate holder in lieu of su	the policy, ce uch endorsem	rtain ¡ ent(s)	policies may	require an endorsemen	t. As	tatement on
PRO	DUCER License # 231432			181.0	CONTACT NAME:					
Hub	International Gulf South				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (8	300) 7	48-9394	FAX (A/C, No):	662)	234-0592
Suit	6 Old Taylor Road e 202				E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
Oxf	ord, MS 38655					INS	SURER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
						INSURER A : EMC Property & Casualty				25186
INSU	IRED				INSURER B : Blue Hill Specialty Insurance Company Inc.					15643
	Poe Brothers Trucking, Inc				INSURER C: LUBA Casualty Insurance Company					12472
	8171 Hwy 41				INSURER D : Great American Insurance Company					16691
	Pontotoc, MS 38863				INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
				E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
l c	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI PER	REM TAIN.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO . THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF ANY CC DED BY THE	NTRA POLICI	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR		ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLIC (MM/DD			LIMIT	s	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					1-1-1-1-1-1-1		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			5D88416	5/24/	2024	5/24/2025	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER: General Aggregate Limit							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1 000 500
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			981625490	5/24/	2024	5/24/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS				ĺ			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
ŀ	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	1 1	<u> </u>					1		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	.]						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	1						AGGREGATE	\$	
C	DED RETENTION \$							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	\$	
~	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			028000021027124	7/1/2	2024	7/1/2025		ф.	1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under				ļ			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	φ.	1,000,000
D	Motor Truck Cargo			IMP 1344947 03	5/24/	2024	5/24/2025	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	Ф	25,000
DES	.] CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (/	ACOR	D 101, Additional Remarks Schedi	ule, may be attache	ed if mo	re space is requi	red)		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLA	TION				
	City of Tupelo 71 East Troy Street Tupelo MS 38804				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
Tupelo, MS 38804			Charles Perbyingh.							

BIDDER INFORMATION
Company Name: Poe Brothers Trucking Inc.
Company Representative: Larry Poe
Title: President
Business Address:
Street: 8171 1-wy 41
City: Pontotoc State: MS Zip: 38863
Phone: <u>Lela2 - 489 - 7808</u> Email: <u>LSMM81@msn.com</u>
Signature of Bidder: OC
Data: 8-210-24